FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-19-2000



101461292

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

es).	JC836 U.S. P1	
on Da ay	ete Year	

PATENTS ONLY					
	, co				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File	,			
Conveying Party(ies)		ecution Date			
Name (line 1) Bobby L. Sullaway	08	h Day Year 30 00			
Name (line 2)	Ex	ecution Date			
Name (line 1) Henry E. Rogers	Mon 08	th Day Year 25 00			
Name (line 2)	994	८५८२३			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving partie				
Name (line 1) Halliburton Energy Serv	is an at	nent to be recorded ssignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 10200 Bellaire Boulevard	separate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assigni	nent.)			
Address (line 3) Houston	TX/USA 77020 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0181**

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0145 0054	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 580-251-3012
Name	Craig W. Roddy		
Address (line 1)	Halliburton Energy Serv	vices, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1431		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Duncan, OK 73536-0440		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mar	k if additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
If this document i	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten	t Application, enter the date the patent appli	
Significantly the most many significant si			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number			
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  The task number of properties involved # 1			
Number of F	Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 08-0300			
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
intermetion is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
indica	ted herein.	Cary W. Roddy	8-30-00
Craig W	• Roddy		Date
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	<del></del>

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Bobby L. Sullaway and Henry E. Rogers, both of Stephens County, Duncan, Oklahoma, have invented **METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A DOWNHOLE BUOYANT CASING CHAMBER** for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77072 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application first executed on submitted concurrently herewith, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0183

Executed this	_day of August, 2000, at Duncan, Stephens County, Oklahoma U.S.A.
	Signature Sullaway
State of Oklahoma	) ) ss
County of Stephens	) 55
Before me personally	appeared said Bobby L. Sullaway and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument t	o be his free act and deed this 30 day of August, 2000.
Se <sub>2</sub> I	Sherri K. Mc Donald (Notary Public)
Executed this 25 T	day of August, 2000, at Duncan, Stephens County, Oklahoma U.S.A.  Signature
State of Oklahoma	) ) ss
County of Stephens	)
Before me personally foregoing instrument t	o be his free act and deed this 25th day of August, 2000.
Seal Seal	Sherri R. McDonald (Notary Public)

**RECORDED: 08/31/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0184